AMENDATORY SECTION (Amending Order 82-105, filed 8/13/82)

WAC 220-20-019 Requirement to provide sales documents. It is
unlawful for any ((J'_udj_vj_dual, fJI_J_lll, or k,L)J_J:JL)J_atJI_L)ll)) wholesale
fish dealer, fish buyer, or holder of a direct retail endorsement
to

fall tO ( (D].lUW OUll dClllGLlld tU GLJ.J._Y Gl.ut].lUJ_Jl.LCd Cmf}luycc UL

—cem eer—c re—ctepar e = rshreries)) submit for
inspection any state of Washington fish receiving tickets or sales
documents ( (pursuamt—to WAC220—69—246)) upon demand of a fish and
wildlife officer. Violation of this section is a gross
misdemeanor, punishable under RCW 77.15.640 (1) (d).
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